
General $941,253

Capital Outlay $1,058,514

Special Education $367,179

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $0.653

Bond Redemption $0.588

Capital Outlay $1.225

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$534,276

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$534,276Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $434,447,987

Owner Occupied $46,057,754

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $31,413,363

Total $511,919,104

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

16.8

14.3%

19.6

$46,073Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

11.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 148.209

9-12 52.239

152.389

54.727

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 211.957 218.773

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 224

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 35

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 13.8%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 42.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.8%

20

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 422

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 212

Educational Funds $12,119

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 4.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 213.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

11

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

23.8

23.3

22.1

23.0

23.2
31

2020-2021 Profile of Langford Area School District 45-5

Home County: Marshall

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 11.509 11.657

206 Chestnut St, Langford, SD  57454

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $60,034

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $306,770

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,292,363

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$357,043

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $100,577

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,160,712

County $11,460

State $571,686

Federal $259,715

Total $2,003,574

$658,775

$0

$0

$51,616

$335,482

$0

$0

$2,492

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$710,391 $337,974

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$60,064

$216,199

$130,949

$0

$2,764

$1,174

$89,900

$6,580

$0

$0

$984

$19,599

$4,216

$10,216

$0

$0

$307,383

$0

$0

$118,369

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$77,144 $1,000 $0

$0 $0 $0

$249,200 $147,221 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,123,050

$0

$0

$50,386

$146,400

$53,166

$0

$62,402

$65,909

$54,851

$0

$0

$0

$55,139

$297,434

$0

$0

$13,430

$47,319

$8,464

$0

$16,575

$8,412

$9,928

$0

$0

$0

$6,931

$166,047

$0

$0

$0

$23,276

$11,256

$0

$150,908

$23,642

$54,207

$0

$0

$0

$25,551

$73,656

$0

$0

$463

$1,737

$332

$0

$42,200

$26,493

$62,042

$0

$0

$0

$10,058

$106,526

$0

$0

$2,764

$1,174

$1,000

$0

$106,526

$89,900

$0

$0

$0

$0

$19,839

$1,063

$0

$0

$0

$7,683

$3,927

$0

$17,810

$6,493

$3,716

$0

$0

$307,754

$2,658

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Langford Area School District 45-5

Other Enterprise

$0

$189,445 $178,164

$2,126,497 $387,591 $371,475Total Expenditures

$1,611,303 $408,493 $454,885 $216,981 $327,729 $351,105


