as of 12/15/2021

# 2020-2021 Profile of Langford Area School District 45-5

206 Chestnut St, Langford, SD 57454

Home County: Marshall Area in Square Miles: 422

#### **Student Data**

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	224
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	212
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	213.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	35
Home School ADM	4.00
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	31
% Special Needs Students*	13.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	42.5%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	96.8%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.4
Number of Graduates	20

<sup>\*</sup> Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

### **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$46,073
Avg Years of Experience	16.8
% with Advanced Degrees	14.3%
Certified Instructional Staff	19.6
Classroom Staff	0.0

## American College Test (ACT) \*

English	22.1
Math	23.3
Reading	23.8
Science	23.0
Composite Score	23.2
Number Tested	11

<sup>\*</sup>No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

## State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$60,034

#### **Enrollment Data**

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	11.509	11.657
KG-8	148.209	152.389
9-12	52.239	54.727
Total	211.957	218.773

### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$12,119

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

### **State Aid Funding**

Total State Aid	\$534,276
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid*	\$534,276

<sup>\*</sup> Includes special one-time allocation.

# 2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$511,919,104
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$31,413,363
Owner Occupied	\$46,057,754
Agricultural	\$434,447,987

### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$941,253
Capital Outlay	\$1,058,514
Special Education	\$367,179
Impact Aid	\$0

# 2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$0.653
Capital Outlay	\$1.225
Bond Redemption	\$0.588

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Represents approved amount paid to district.

# **Revenue by Fund**

### **Other Fund Data**

	General	<b>Capital Outlay</b>	<b>Special Education</b>		Revenue	
ocal	\$1,160,712	\$658,775	\$335,482	Impact Aid	\$0	
unty	\$11,460	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$307,383	
e	\$571,686	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	
deral	\$259,715	\$51,616	\$2,492	Food Service	\$189,445	
otal	\$2,003,574	\$710,391	\$337,974	Other Enterprise	\$0	

# **Expenditure by Fund**

	General	<b>Capital Outlay</b>	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,292,363	\$118,369	\$357,043
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$60,064	\$2,764	\$4,216
Administration Services	\$216,199	\$1,174	\$10,216
Fiscal Services	\$77,144	\$1,000	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$249,200	\$147,221	\$0
Transportation Services	\$130,949	\$89,900	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$6,580	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$984	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$100,577	\$19,599	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$2,126,497	\$387,591	\$371,475

# **Expenditure by Object Categories\***

	Salary	Benefit	<b>Purchased Service</b>	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,123,050	\$297,434	\$166,047	\$73,656	\$106,526	\$1,063
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$50,386	\$13,430	\$0	\$463	\$2,764	\$0
Administration Services	\$146,400	\$47,319	\$23,276	\$1,737	\$1,174	\$7,683
Fiscal Services	\$53,166	\$8,464	\$11,256	\$332	\$1,000	\$3,927
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$62,402	\$16,575	\$150,908	\$42,200	\$106,526	\$17,810
Transportation Services	\$65,909	\$8,412	\$23,642	\$26,493	\$89,900	\$6,493
Other Support Services	\$54,851	\$9,928	\$54,207	\$62,042	\$0	\$3,716
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$307,754
Co-Curricular	\$55,139	\$6,931	\$25,551	\$10,058	\$19,839	\$2,658
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$1,611,303	\$408,493	\$454,885	\$216,981	\$327,729	\$351,105

<sup>\*</sup>Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.